

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	14-0	0124	Version:	1			
Туре:	Age	nda Item			Status:	Passed	
File created:					In control:	BOARD OF SUPERVIS	SORS
On agenda:	2/11	/2014			Final action:	2/11/2014	
Title:	Consider recommendations regarding New Cuyama Family Resource Center and Library, Project No. 8711 cash donation, First District, as follows: (4/5 Vote required)						
	a) Accept a cash donation of \$137,500.00 from the Cuyama Valley Family Resource Center, consistent with County Policy D4.1, for construction of the New Cuyama Family Resource Center and Library Project No. 8711;						
	b) Approve Budget Revision No. 0003258 designating the funds be deposited into Fund 0030, Department 063, Account 8711; and						
	c) Find that pursuant to the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) Guidelines Section 15162, no substantial changes are proposed and no new information of substantial importance has come to light regarding environmental effects of the project or of the sufficiency or feasibility of mitigation measures, and therefore these actions are within the scope of the New Cuyama Family Resource Center and Library project covered by the Mitigated Negative Declaration and Addendum (07NGD-00000-00019), approved and adopted by the Board for the New Cuyama Family Resource Center and Library project on August 14, 2012, and that therefore no new environmental document is required.						
Sponsors:	GENERAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT						
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Board Letter, 2. Budget Revision						
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		Ac	tion	Result
2/11/2014	1	BOARD	OF SUPER	RVISC	RS Ac	ted on as follows:	Pass

Consider recommendations regarding New Cuyama Family Resource Center and Library, Project No. 8711 cash donation, First District, as follows: (4/5 Vote required)

a) Accept a cash donation of \$137,500.00 from the Cuyama Valley Family Resource Center, consistent with County Policy D4.1, for construction of the New Cuyama Family Resource Center and Library Project No. 8711;

b) Approve Budget Revision No. 0003258 designating the funds be deposited into Fund 0030, Department 063, Account 8711; and

c) Find that pursuant to the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) Guidelines Section 15162, no substantial changes are proposed and no new information of substantial importance has come to light regarding environmental effects of the project or of the sufficiency or feasibility of mitigation measures, and therefore these actions are within the scope of the New Cuyama Family Resource Center and Library project covered by the Mitigated Negative Declaration and Addendum (07NGD-00000-00019), approved and adopted by the Board for the New Cuyama Family Resource Center and Library project on August 14, 2012, and that therefore no new environmental document is required.